The per capita plant food production, when considering both yield and
the extent of cultivated area, is expected to be substantially higher in
an agroecological (AE) scenario, amounting to 5,008 kilocalories per day
per inhabitant. This is in contrast to an industrial agriculture (IA) system,
where the figure stands at 4,054 kilocalories per day per inhabitant.

Graph 3: Plant food yield and production (kcal/day)
in Andhra Pradesh

Plant food yield per hectare Plant food production per inhabitant

19
60

19
60

19
70

19
70

19
80

19
80

19
90

19
90

20
00

20
00

20
10

20
10

20
20

20
20

20
30

20
30

20
40

20
40

20
50

20
50

5,000
2,500

0 2,000

10,000
3,000

15,000

3,50020,000

4,00025,000

4,500
30,000

5,000

35,000

45,000

50,000 5,500

Industrial Agriculture Natural Farming

Source: Dorin et al., 2023.

[SCENARIOS] INDIA 2050: THE CHALLENGE OF FOOD SECURITY

45

Source: Dorin et al., 2023 and Dorin Bruno, Poisot Anne-Sophie, Vijay Kumar Thallam, 2024
(livre à paraître). Agro-industry vs agroecology? Two Contrasting Scenarios for 2050 in Andhra

Pradesh, India, FAO, Rome.

Indicator 2019
2050 Scenario

100% Industrial
Agriculture

2050 Scenario
100% Natural

Farming

Population (million capita) 52.6 (+1.2%)* 59.5 (+0.4%) 59.5 (+0.4%)

Labour force (20-64 years) 32.5 35.4 (+0.3%) 35.4 (+0.3%)

Unemployment (of the 20-64 years) 10.1 (31%)^ 10.6 (30%)^ 2.4 (7%)^

Employment 22.4 (69%)^ 24.8 (70%)^ 33.0 (93%)^

• Farmers 9.3 (42%)^ 5.0 (20%)^ 10.0 (30%)^

• Nonfarmers 13.1 (58%)^ 19.8 (80%)^ 23.0 (70%)^

Cropland area (million ha) 6.2 (–0.0%)* 5.5 (–0.4%) 8.3 (+0.9%)

Hectare per farmer 0.67 (+0.9%)* 1.11 (+1.7%) 0.83 (+0.7%)

Gross Value Added (10 INR) 6.1 (+5.8%)* 36.9 (+6.0%) 42.7 (+6.5%)

• Farm sector 1.9 (+4%)* 5.4 (+3.5%) 11.2 (+6%)

• Nonfarm sector 4.2 (+7.3%)* 31.5 (+6.7%) 31.4 (+6.7%)

Productivity (INR/day)* 741 (+5.3%)* 4,080 (+5.7%) 3,545 (+5.2%)

• Cropland (per ha) 815 (+4.0%)* 2 670 (+3.9%) 3,719 (+5.0%)

• Farmer (per worker) 544 (+5.0%)* 2 967 (+5.6%) 3,080 (+5.8%)

• Nonfarmer (per worker) 880 (+4.8%)* 4 359 (+5.3%) 3,748 (+4.8%)

Plant food production (Gkcal/day) 193 (+2.4%)* 241 (+0.7%) 298 (+1.4%)

• Per hectare (kcal/day) 31,095 (+2.4%)* 43,854 (+1.1%) 36,000 (+0.5%)

• Per farmer (kcal/day) 20,740 (+3.3%)* 48,729 (+2.8%) 29,808 (+1.2%)

• Per capita (kcal/day) 3,669 (+1.1%)* 4,054 (+0.3%) 5,008 (+1.0%)

Structural Path Farmer Excluding Farmer Excluding Farmer Developing

Income gap between farmers and
nonfarmers (INR/day)

336 (62%) µ 1,392 (47%) µ 668 (22%) µ

Table 1: Two 2050 Andhra Pradesh narratives in figures

Note: Ha: hectare; INR: Indian National Rupee of 2011/12; Gkcal: giga kilocalories.
Structural path: as defined by Dorin et al. (2013).
* Growth rate per annum (p.a.) from 1980 (39 years).
 Growth rate per annum (p.a.) from 2019 (31 years).
* Constant/Real Indian rupees of 2011-12.
^ Category share for the concerned year.
µ share in average farmer income of “average nonfarmer income less average farmers income”.

INSTITUT MONTAIGNE

46

Overall, compared to the industrial scenario in 2050, in the natural far-
ming scenario, Andhra Pradesh:
•	� would cultivate (regenerate) 365 days/year +2.8 million hectares of

land left fallow by industrial agriculture;
•	� would produce +1000 kcal/day/inhabitant of much healthier and

more balanced food
•	� would see small agroecological farmers earn as much as larger indus-

trial farmers, with zero fertilizers, zero pesticides, and significant